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Sim 3. This act shall take effect from and after its pas-
sage. 

Approved Januttry 53, 1856. 

CHAPTER t. 
Published January 28. 

In Act to defray the Postage Expenses of the Senate and Assembly. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate wad -  Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Appropriation SEcrrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated, to be paid to the 
1A/ PaYPcliaga  post master of Madison, of any moneys in the treasury, 

not otherwise appropriated, the sum of fifteen hundred 
dollars, to defray the postage expenses of the senate and 
assembly at the present session, the accounts for such 
postage to be verified by the affidavit of said postmaster, 
and audited by the secretary of state. 

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved January 23, 1856. 

" 	CHAPTER 3. 
Published February 12. 

An Act to amend section seventy, five of chapter ten, of the Revised Statutes 
of this State. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, rTresented in 
senate and Assentbk, do enact as follows : 

Amended so 	SEcTioN 1. The circuit judges in each of the judicial cir- 
" t° appoint  cults of this state, may appoint in each of the organized court dootAluis• 
Ames, 	counties in their respective circuits, two court commision- 

ers, and each court commissioner so appointed, shall hold 
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his office for two years from the time of his appointment, 
unless removed by such judge, and shall have the same 
powers, and discharge the same duties in all respects, as 
are now conferred and imposed on court commissioners, 
by the laws of this state. 

Sao. 2. So much of section seventy—five, of chapter ten, It/spoiled. 
of the revised statutes of this state, as conflicts with the 
provisions of this act, is hereby repealed. 

Sao. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its pas-, 
sage and publication. 

Approved February 8, 1856. 

CHAPTER 4. 
Publisked February 13. 

An Act to amend chapter forty-seven of the Revised Statutes, entitled "Of 
Religious Societies." 

Tho people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section eighteen, of chapter forty-seven of Amendment 
the revised statutes of this state, entitled " Of Religious 
Societies," is hereby so amended as to read as follows, 
viz : It shall be lawful for the circuit court for the county 
in which any such religious corporation shall have been 
constituted, on the application of such corporation, if such 
court shall deem it proper to make an order for the sale 
or mortgage of any real estate belonging to such corpora- To sell or 
tion, and to direct the application of the moneys arising mortgage real 
therefrom to such uses, as the said corporation, with the estate ' 
approbation of said tourt, shall conceive to be for the in- 
terest of such corporation. 

SEC. 2. The provisions of section eighteen, as amended bleu, applies-
by this act, and of section nineteen, of chapter forty- 
seven of the revised statutes of this state, shall be appli-
cable to all religions societies and corporations in this 
state, whether constituted under the provisions of said 
chapter or otherwise. 

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved Feb. 12, 1856. 
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